ARS 2022/23 ABSOLUTNE

Pof. S¢ Jméno PFijmeni Viz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4z 5z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.
1. 44 Daniel Suk Subaru WRX STI 55 12 14 9 20
2. 277 Dominik Nwelati VW Polo 48 9 2 3 20 14
3. 69 Miroslav Janouch Mitsubishi Lancer 41 7 17 17
4. 60 Tomas Gomzjakov Suzuki Kartcross 40 20 20

5. 28 Vladimir Hanzl Ford Fiesta 38 10 4 12 12

6. 23 Ondrej Ginzel Yamaha Kartcross 34 11 12 11

7. 195 Tomas Kudrna BMW E36 330 33 14 11 8

8. 122 Milos Feigl Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 33 8 7 4 11 3
9. 134 Karel Coufal Hyundai i30n 25 14 11
10. 666 Jan Prochazka Toyota Yaris GR 21 6 5 10
11. 421 Petr Novotny Yamaha Kartcross 20 20

12. 116 FrantiSek Maly Yamaha Kartcross 20 5 9 6

13. 998 Dominik Hurab Toyota Yaris GR 18 9 9
14, 311 Jakub Capka Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 17 17

15. 705 Jindfich Majer BMW E36 SC 17 17

16. 767 Karel Lehmann BMW E36 17 17

17. 29 Filip Repka Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 17 7 10
18. 95 Tomas  Sulek Yahama Kartcross 14 14

19. 132 Lukas Krupicka Opel Corsa Rally4 12 12
20. 390 Marek Micik Skoda Felicia 11 6 5

21. 501 Pavel Niedermertl Yamaha Kartcross 10 10

22. 776 Tomas Lehmann BMW E36 10 10

23. 81 Dusan Vit Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 10 2 8
24. 55 Jan Ludvigek Citroen Saxo 8 8

25. 38 Jerry Stoch Subaru Impreza Sti 8 4 3 1

26. 323 Roman  Tuzil Peugeot 206 8 8
27. 41 Marek Hons Peugeot 106 S16 7 7
28. 111 Martin Repka Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 7 1 6
29. 1 Marek Lacika Renault Clio Rally5 7 7
30. 377 Marek Honzik Peugeot 106 6 6

31. 500 Jan Strnad Mazda MX-5 5 5
32. 127 Ale§ Hemerka Renault Clio 5 5
33. 40 David Korc¢ak Suzuki Swift Sport ZC31 4 4
34. 78 Petr Sindelar Subaru Impreza WRX Sti 4 4
35. 51 Jan Hudec Subaru Impreza 3 3

36. 37 Petr Jiroch Subaru Impreza Sti 3 2 1

37. 35 Jan Klinger Skoda Felicia 3 3

38. 102 Martin Kongal Ford Fiesta 1.6R1 2 2

39. 88 Jindra Kriegel Ford Puma 2 2
40. 118 Jan Brich Honda Civic 1 1

41. 140 Tomas  Kudrnacé Renault Clio 1 1
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277
195

88
134
390

41
500
705
767
377
776
132

55
323

999
205
127
16
86
53
40
140
181
61
612
35
46
105
62

. 420

11
124
89
102
150
74
118
554

75
17
305
121
221

Jméno

Dominik
Tomas
Marek
Jindra
Karel
Marek
Marek
Jan
Jindfich
Karel
Marek
Tomas
Lukas
Jan
Roman
Jan
Dominik
Marek
Ales
Miroslav
Ondrej
Zbynék
David
Tomas
Radovan
Jakub
Patrik
Jan
Vilém
Marek
Zdenék
Jakub
Ladislav
Patrik
Ondrej M.
Martin
Radek
JiFi

Jan

Jifi
Martin
Milan
Jan

Jifi
Martin
FrantiSek

2WD ABSOLUTNE

PFijmeni

Nwelati
Kudrna
Lacika
Kriegel
Coufal
Micik
Hons
Strnad
Majer
Lehmann
Honzik
Lehmann
Krupicka
Ludvicek
Tuzil
Horalek
Hurab
Szekely
Hemerka
Borcicky
Zdrazil
Novadek
Kor&ak
Kudrnaé
Alvin
Smid
Misek
Klinger
Erben
Pribula
Mitteis
Petficek
Kopelent
Kdér
Jirak
Kongal
Layer
Handzel
Brich
Frank
Donat
Andruchovi¢
Sramek
Lasovsky
Kalina
Blumel jr.

Viz

VW Polo

BMW e36 330
Peugeot 206 RC
Ford Puma
Hyundai i30n
Skoda Felicia
Peugeot 106 S16
Mazda MX-5
BMW E36 SC
BMW E36
Peugeot 106
BMW E36

Opel Corsa Rally4
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 206
Westfield

Suzuki Swift
Peugeot 106
Renault Clio

Seat |biza

Ford Escort MK2
VW Golf

Suzuki Swift Sport ZC31
Renault Clio
Honda Civic
Skoda Citigo
Citroen Saxo
Skoda Felicia
Skoda Fabia RS
Renault Clio RS
Skoda Citigo

Mini Cooper S JCW
Peugeot 106 S16
Skoda 130LR
Skoda Fabia 1.9 TDI
Ford Fiesta 1.6R1
Renault Clio
Subaru BRZ
Honda Civic

Ford Puma

VW UP

Peugeot 106
Honda Civic
Honda Civic

Mini JCW

Opel Adam

Body 1.z
79 17
51 20
40 9
33 14
31
24
23 4
22 12
20
20
20
17
17
14
14
13 11
12
11 3
11
10 10
10
10 5

NN WWWDS™ADOOE OO O O O O NN N0 O OO oo o o

11
17

12

20

14

10

3.z

11

14
10

12

20

17

4.z 5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

20

17

12

10

11

14

20

12
10
14

17

11



47. 21 Jifi Sén Hyundai i30n
48. 916 JifiIng.  Jelinek Skoda Favorit
49. 126 Filip Simon Hyundai Coupe



el
o
=<

© O NDU A WNE

PR R R R R R R R R
Lo N AhWNERO

123

17
67
20
163
58
145
18
92
45
12
137
120

Jméno

Martin
Vojtéch
Tomas
Jan
Ondrej
Martin
Matgj
Jan
Martin
Victor
Miroslav
JiFi
David
Eva
Pavlina
Jan
Andrej
Miroslav
Michaela

Trida 11

PFijmeni

Donat
Kubin
Suchy
Zila
Kubin
Kryslicka
Kryslicka
Sramek
Kral
Trnka
Krovacek
Srpek
Janek
Pilecka
Kryslickova
Taborsky
Krok

Cico
Simonova

Viz

VW UP

Ford Puma
Citroen Saxo
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Puma
Peugeot 206 1.4
Peugeot 206 1.4
Honda Civic
Skoda 1000 MB
VW Polo

VW Lupo
Peugeot 106 Sport
Ford Fiesta

VW Polo

Citroen VTS
Skoda Fabia
Peugeot 106
Citroen Saxo

Skoda Felicie 1.3 MPI

Body 1.z 2.z
100 20 20
66 12 17
63 17 11
61 14 10
56 11 12
46 8 9
34 4 7
27 10
24 14
17 9 8
17

12 5
12

11 5 6
10 6 4
7 7

6

6

5

3.z

20
17
11
12
14

10

4.z
20
11
10
14
12

17

5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

20
9
14
11
10
8
7

17

12
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277
205
916
390
63
30
52
16
115
117
35
97
64
77
119
99
211
477
90
131

. 471

47

200
10
136
43

70

Jméno

Dominik
Marek
Jifi Ing.
Marek
Radek
Michal
Josef
Miroslav
Tereza
Michal
Jan
Benjamin
Matgj
Tomas
Tomas
Tomas
Petr

JiFi
Jaroslav
Tomas
Jifi
Carlos
Jifi
Ondfej
Karel
Lukas
Karel
Jan

Petr

Trida 12
PFijmeni

Nwelati
Szekely
Jelinek
Micik
Mare$
Mares
Bartasek
Borcicky
Kadlecova
Cerveny
Klinger
Jicha
Vosecky
Capek
Martan
Stary
Micik
Bobek
Hfava
Zdrubecky
Bobek ml.
LukacCovi¢
Matéjka
Havel
Berenda
Nejtek
Lukacovi¢
Matéjka
Prochazka

Viz

Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 106
Skoda Favorit A2
Skoda Felicia
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
Skoda 130RS
Seat |biza

Skoda Felicia
Skoda Citigo MPI
Skoda Felicia
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 106
Skoda Felicia
Skoda Citigo MPI
Skoda Felicia
Skoda Felicia
Skoda Felicia

Skoda 110LS rallye

Skoda 120
Skoda Felicia
VW Lupo 1.4 TDI
Skoda Fabia

Fiat Seicento
Fiat Seicento
Ford Fiesta

VW Lupo 1.4 TDI
Skoda Fabia
Skoda Felicia

Body 1.z 2.z
79 14 11
68 17 17
42 8
40 20
38 12 14
28 11 9
23 12
20 20
18

18

17

16

15 10
14

12

12 6
12

10 10
10

10

9 9

9 7
9

8 8

7 7

6

5 5
4

0

3.z

14
17

20
12

11

10

4.z 5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

20

14

11
10
17

12

20
17
14

11

12

10
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41

40

72
301
995
114
233
880
184

Jméno

Marek
David
Roman
Jan
Daniel
Miloslav
Zdenék
David
Lukas

Tfida 21

PFijmeni

Hons
Kor&ak
Kristofik
Dvorak
Novotny
Smrcka
Matas
Kofron
Oberraiter

Viz

Peugeot 106 S16
Suzuki Swift Sport
Citroen C2
Renault Twingo
Citroen C2

Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift
Honda Civic 1.5
BMW E30 316i

Body 1.z 2.z

100 20 20

68
51
35
24
20
17
14
14

17 17
14 14

20
17
12
11

14

4.z

20
17

14
12
11

5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

20

11
10
12
9
17

14
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27
221
377

11

14

55

32
118
323
305

34

61

75

62
102
135
124
361
130

36
103
244
555
396
101

17
155

Jméno

Dominik
FrantiSek
Marek
Ladislav
Nikola
Jan

Jifi

Jan
Roman
JiFi
Ludék
Jakub
Milan
Zdenék
Martin
Martin
Patrik
Roman
Jifi
Karolina
Samuel
Martin
Jifi

Leos
Stanislav
Jan
Veronika

Tfida 22

PFijmeni

Nwelati
Blumel jr.
Honzik
Kopelent
Halouskova
Ludvicek
Oliverius
Brich
Tuzil
Lasovsky
Kobera
Smid
Andruchovi¢
Mitteis
Koncal
Chytracek
Kdér
Stilec
Dykast
Koberova
Némec
Koutek
Bocek
Rychtafik
Halouska
Sramek
Haseova

Viz

Opel Adam R2
Opel Adam
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 S16
Skoda Felicia
Citroen Saxo
Skoda Felicia
Honda Civic
Peugeot 206
Honda Civic
Citroen C2 VTS
Skoda Citigo
Peugeot 106
Skoda Citigo
Ford Fiesta 1.6R1
Skoda Fabia
Skoda 130LR
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Citroen C2 VTS
Ford Fiesta 1.6ST
VW Polo

Citroen C2 1.6
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Citigo
Honda Civic
Citroen C2 1.6

Body 1.z 2.z 3.z

97 20 17 20
47 12 9 12
31 17
27 17 10

20 20
19 11

14 14
14 14
14 14
12 12

11 11
11 11

10 10

4.z 5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

20 20
14
14

11
17
17

12

12

11

10
10
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999
74
13

181
85

51
444

26
96
147
107
19
196
22
84
149

Jméno

Dominik
JiFi

Jan
Radovan
Karel
Jakub
Jan

Filip
Filip
Tomas
Jifi
Radek
Filip
Simon
Jakub
Dominik
Anna
Ondfej

Tfida 31

PFijmeni

Hurab
Handzel
Ratajsky
Alvin
Fichtner
VojtiSek
Hudec
Kfivsky
Strahal
Synek
Sila
Franc
Sieber
Jedlicka
Maly
Kriegel
Fantova
Zlamal

Viz

Suzuki Swift
Subaru BRZ
Audi A3

Honda Civic

Skoda Fabia RS 1.9 Tdi

Seat Ibiza GK
Renault Clio
Renaut Clio 16V
Ford Focus

Audi A3 1.8
Subaru BRZ

Audi A3

Ford Fiesta ST150
Seat Ibiza

Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Puma

Audi A3

Skoda Fabia 1.9 TDI

Body

82
71
29
20
20
17
17
17
14
12
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
10

1z 2.z

14

20

17

12

11

10

14
20

17

12

3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

14
20
12

11

17

10

20 20

17

14

12

14
17

12

11

10
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901
33
71
86

132

612
89

127

105

554

140
80

150
57

126

144
59

180

Jméno

Marek
Vilém
Jindra
Leos
Jan
Martin
Marek
Martin
Ondrej
Lukas
Patrik
Ondrej M.
Ales
Marek
Jifi
Tomas
Jifi ml.
Radek
FrantiSek
Filip

Jan
Ladislav
BarCa

Trida 32

PFijmeni

Lacika
Erben
Kriegel
Hradil jr.
Horalek
Toman
Oliverius
Klimt
Zdrazil
Krupicka
Misek
Jirak
Hemerka
Pribula
Frank
Kudrnaé
Bocek
Layer
Andrys
Simon
Novak
Kovacik
Komarkova

Viz

Peugeot 206 RC
Skoda Fabia RS
Ford Puma

Honda Civic
Westfield

VW Golf

Skoda Felicia
Skoda Fabia RS
Ford Escort MK2
Opel Corsa Rally4
Citroen Saxo

Skoda Fabia 1.9 TDI
Renault Clio
Renault Clio RS
Ford Puma

Renault Clio

Citroen Saxo
Renault Clio
Renault Clio 11l Sport
Hyundai Coupe
Peugeot 206 S16
BMW 316 ti Compact 1.8
Citroen Saxo

Body

14

20

17

10
11

12

2.z 3.z 4.2

17
10
14

11

20

12

20
11 20
12
9 14

6 17

17
14

10

5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.
17
9

12
7

20

14

11

10
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21
500
134
917
121
303

73

29

39
906
112
113

125
100
79
106

Trida 41

Jméno PFijmeni
Jifi Sén

Jan Strnad
Karel Coufal
Jan Halek
Martin Kalina
Tomas Mraz
Ladislav Hlava
Filip Repka
Milan Popilka
Joost van Vliet
Lukas Kalo$
Lukas Benes
Jan Solni¢ka
Ales Pribyl
Ales Kulhanek
Martin Solnic¢ka

Vratislav Kulhanek

Viz

Hyundai i30n
Mazda MX-5
Hyundai i30n
Porsche 924

Mini JCW

Audi A3 1.8T

VW Golf

BMW e30

Ford Fiesta ST
Mazda MX5 1.6
Ford Fiesta ST
Honda Accord Type R
BMW E36

Ford Focus ST225
Ford Fiesta ST
BMW E36

Ford Fiesta ST

Body 1.z

66
54
40
32
31
22
20
17
14
14
12
12
11
11
10
10

14
20

17
11

12

2.z

12

20

11

17
14

10

3.z

17

12

20

14

11

10

4.z

14
17
20

5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

17

20

14

12

11
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195
53
15

705

767

108

133

776

109
50

110

511

. 420

177

Jméno

Tomas
Zbynék
Jifi
Jindfich
Karel
JiFi
Adrian
Tomas
Lukas
Petr
Jan
Jakub
Jakub
Stanislav

Trida 42
PFijmeni

Kudrna
Novacek
Matéjka
Majer
Lehmann
VavfiCka
Molinari
Lehmann
Cerveny
Matécha
Jirka
Némecek
Petficek
Ratajsky

Viz

BMW e36 330
VW Golf

Audi TT

BMW E36 SC
BMW E36

Ford Fiesta R3T
BMW 325 TDS
BMW E36
BMW E46

VW Scirocco
BMW E46
Renault Clio
Mini Cooper S JCW
VW Golf 3

Body 1.z 2.z

51
28
24
20
20
20
20
17
17
14
14
12
12
9

20
17
14

17

20

14

12

14
11
10

20

17

12

4.z 5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

20

17

14

20
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S¢. Jméno

44 Daniel
69 Miroslav
111 Martin
998 Dominik
666 Jan

29 Filip

6 Jan

39 Milan
68 Petr

76 Lukas
91 Jan

48 David
66 Martin
87 Karel
143 Petr

T¥ida 51
PFijmeni

Suk
Janouch
Repka
Hurab
Prochazka
Repka
Horalek
Popilka
Letak
Vesely
Dvorak
Zdobinsky
Zendulka
Fichtner
Kolar

Viz

Subaru WRX STI
Mitsubishi Lancer
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7
Toyota Yaris GR

Toyota Yaris GR
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7
Ford Focus RS

Ford Focus RS

Subaru Impreza

Audi A5

Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Impreza

BMW E36 330xD

Ford Focus RS

Body 1.z 2.z
80 20 20
54

51 12 14
50 12
48 14 17
41 17

22

11 11

11 11
11

10 10

10 10
9 9
9

9

3.z 4.2

20
17
14
12

10

11

20

14
17

12

5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

20
17
11
12

14
10
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28
122
23
60
116
81
38
421
37
78
311
95
51
501
104
511
65
83
94

Jméno

Vladimir
Milo$
Ondrej
Tomas
FrantiSek
Dusan
Jerry
Petr
Petr
Petr
Jakub
Tomas
Jan
Pavel
Jan
Jakub
Matyas
Lukas
Jakub

T¥ida 52
PFijmeni

Hanzl

Feigl
Ginzel
Gomzjakov
Maly

Vit

Stoch
Novotny
Jiroch
Sindelar
Capka
Sulek
Hudec
Niedermertl
Mihar
Némedcek
Gomzjakov
Vik

Gangur

Viz

Ford Fiesta

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX
Yamaha Kartcross
Suzuki Kartcross
Yamaha Kartcross
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX
Subaru Impreza STI
Yamaha Kartcross
Subaru Impreza STI
Subaru Impreza WRX Sti
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO
Yahama Kartcross
Subaru Impreza

Yamaha Kartcross
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX
Subaru Impreza

Suzuki Kartcross
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX
Suzuki Kartcross

Body

12
11
14
20
10

17

2.z
10
11
17

12

20

14

3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

14 20 12
10 17 14
12
20
11
9 20
8

17

14

A OO WDN
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998
31
221

390
65
301
99
64
124
77
107
36

85
97

Jméno

Dominik
Leos
FrantiSek
Matéj
Marek
Matyas
Jan
Tomas
Matéj
Patrik
Tomas
Filip
Karolina
JiFi

Karel
Benjamin
Jan

Trida Baby
PFijmeni

Hurab
Hradil jr.
Blumel jr.
Kryslicka
Micik
Gomzjakov
Dvorak
Stary
Vosecky
Kdér
Capek
Sieber
Koberova
Matéjka
Fichtner
Jicha
Matéjka

Viz

Toyota Yaris GR
Honda Civic
Opel Adam
Peugeot 206 1.4
Skoda Felicia
Suzuki Kartcross
Renault Twingo
Skoda Felicia
Peugeot 106
Skoda 130LR
Skoda Felicia

Ford Fiesta ST150

Citroen C2 VTS
Skoda Fabia
Skoda Fabia RS
Ford Fiesta
Skoda Fabia

Body

82
63
61
48
40
34
26
20
19
17
17

10
10
10

14
11
20
12

17

10

2.z
14
10
12

20

11
17

3.z 4.2

14 20

11

6

17

12

5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

20

14

17
9

12
11
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14
115
92
18
180
36
155
120
84

Jméno

Nikola
Tereza
Pavlina
Eva
BarCa
Karolina
Veronika
Michaela
Anna

Trida Bobr

PFijmeni

Halouskova
Kadlecova
Kryslickova
Pilecka
Komarkova
Koberova
Haseova
Simonova
Fantova

Viz

Skoda Felicia

Skoda Felicia

Citroen VTS

VW Polo

Citroen Saxo

Citroen C2 VTS
Citroen C2 1.6

Skoda Felicie 1.3 MPI
Audi A3

Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z 7.z 8.z 9.z 10.

60
37
34
34
17
14
14
14
12

20 20 20
20 17
20 14
17 17
17
14
14
14
12



